Product Description (Bul. 800H)
Application
When properly mounted in a Type 7 & 9 enclosure, Bulletin 800H Type 7 & 9 operators are designed to meet the requirements of
the National Electrical Code for Class I, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups B, C & D Hazardous Gas; Class II, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups E, F and G
Hazardous Dust; and, Class III Hazardous Fiber Locations. In addition, the single-gang shallow base, Cat. No. 800H-IHZX7, meets
Class I, Group B requirements. This Type 7 & 9 equipment is listed by Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
Per National Electrical Code:
Zone 1: In Class I, Zone 1 locations, all wiring methods permitted for Class I, Division 1 locations and Class I, Zone 0 or Zone 1

Non-Illuminated
➊ Special mushroom head options only apply to mushroom head
operator type code DP (Table b).
➋ For sealed switch and Logic Reed contact blocks, consult your
local Rockwell Automation sales office or Allen-Bradley
distributor.
800 H – AP 1 A
a b c d e
Flush Head Unit
Cat. No. 800H-AP1A
Extended Head Unit
Cat. No. 800H-BP6B
Mushroom Head Unit
Cat. No. 800H-DP6A
a
Barrel Type
Code Description
H Standard barrel
HL Long barrel
b
Operator Type
Code Description
AP Flush head
BP Extended head
DP Mushroom head
DPX Mushroom head (less color cap)
c
Color Cap
Code Description
Blank Used only when operator type
Code DPX (Table b) is ordered
1 Green
2 Black
3 Orange
4 Gray
6 Red
7 Blue
9 Yellow
d
Special Mushroom Head ➊
Code Description
Blank No special head
J Jumbo mushroom head — plastic
L Jumbo mushroom head — metal
e
Contact Blocks ➋
Standard
Code Description
Blank No contacts
D1 1 N.O.
D2 1 N.C.
D5 1 N.O. (Mini)
D6 1 N.C. (Mini)
A2 2 N.O.
A4 2 N.C.
A 1 N.O. - 1 N.C.
B 2 N.O. - 2 N.C.
H 3 N.O. - 3 N.C.
C 4 N.O. - 4 N.C.
PenTUFF™ (Low Voltage)
Code Description
D1V 1 N.O.
D2V 1 N.C.
AV 1 N.O. - 1 N.C.
BV 2 N.O. - 2 N.C.
HV 3 N.O. - 3 N.C.
CV 4 N.O. - 4 N.C.
Rockwell Automation Publication 800-TD011C-EN-P - December 2015 9
Momentary Contact Push Buttons Units (Bul. 800H)

Pilot Light Devices (Bul. 800H)
➊ Lamp test option is not available with pigtail.
➋ Only available with power module type code PP (Table b).
➌ LED illumination option is not available with diode-type dual-
input lamp test options.
➍ Dual input diode only.
➎ Multi-color insert packet includes amber, blue, green, red, 
and white.
800 H – PP T 16 M
a b c d e f
Transformer Type Pilot Light
Cat. No. 800H-PP16M
Push-to-test Pilot Light
Cat. No. 800H-PPT16M
Pigtail Pilot Light
Cat. No. 800H-LP24M
a
Barrel Type
Code Description
H Standard barrel
HL Long barrel
b
Power Module Type
Code Description
PP Transformer (or dual input)
QP Full voltage/Universal
LP Pigtail — full voltage ➊
LPK Pigtail — full voltage ➊ (for dual push buttons)
c
Lamp Test Options
Code Description
Blank No test option
T Push-to-test
D Dual input — diode ➋
DT Dual input — transformer relay ➋
d
Illumination Option
Code Description
Blank Incandescent
H LED ➌
e
Voltage
Code Description
Transformer
16 120V AC, 50/60 Hz
26 240V AC, 50/60 Hz
46 480V AC, 50/60 Hz
56 600V AC, 50/60 Hz
Full Voltage — Incandescent
24 24V AC/DC
10 120V AC/DC
20 240V AC/DC
Universal — LED
2 12…130V AC/DC
Dual Input
16 120V AC
24 24V AC/DC ➍
Pigtail
24 24V AC/DC
10 120V AC/DC
20 240V AC/DC
f
Lens Color
Code Description
Blank No lens with no contacts
M Multi-color ➎
Typical Pilot Light Wiring Diagrams
See applicable codes and laws.